RESOLUTION NO. 22987

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION, ARTS AND CULTURE TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH McBRAYER CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC, RELATIVE TO WORK AT THE EAST BRAINERD PARK, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-TWO THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX DOLLARS ($542,376.00).

___________________________________



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That the Administrator of the Department of Parks, Recreation, Arts and Culture be and is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with McBrayer Construction Co., LLC, relative to work at the East Brainerd Park, for an amount not to exceed $542,376.00.

ADOPTED:
May 29, 2001

:cjc

